
2020 Azusa Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-12   Conf: 5-7Home: 3-5Away: 3-5Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (140), Opp (151)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Moran (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-70), Gorman (24-30), Phillips  (20-23), Ung (8-11),
Tucker (3-3), Gutierrez (2-2), Brown (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Gorman, Jenna .367 20-20 60 4 22 2 0 0 5 24 .400 3 1 2 0 .400 1 2 1-1 80 7 6 .935
6 Woods, Amanda .352 21-21 71 10 25 3 3 1 11 37 .521 4 0 6 0 .387 0 1 4-4 37 36 1 .986
0 Smith, Olivia .341 20-18 44 7 15 0 0 0 1 15 .341 1 2 2 0 .383 0 8 7-8 27 13 2 .952
16 Moran, Emily .319 21-21 69 10 22 4 1 2 8 34 .493 6 2 7 0 .390 0 1 0-0 135 12 5 .967
7 Jewett, Becca .290 21-21 69 2 20 3 1 0 10 25 .362 1 1 4 0 .301 2 1 0-0 8 21 3 .906
21 Fraijo, Brielle .226 21-21 62 7 14 0 2 0 2 18 .290 6 0 7 1 .294 0 4 4-6 38 1 3 .929
2 Tucker, Megan .400 2-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
10 Laulu, Makeila .286 8-7 21 2 6 4 0 0 3 10 .476 0 1 2 1 .318 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
1 Kincaid, Ashley .250 13-12 28 0 7 2 1 0 1 11 .393 1 0 0 2 .276 0 2 1-2 29 1 1 .968
18 Salgado, Madison .235 10-7 17 3 4 2 0 0 0 6 .353 5 0 3 0 .409 0 0 2-2 14 1 3 .833
4 Burghardt, Dani .167 11-10 30 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 .200 1 1 4 0 .219 0 0 0-0 5 17 2 .917
12 Wilson, Azaria .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Phillips , Elizabeth .167 11-10 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 15 1 .938
25 Fonoti, Michaela .143 12-7 21 0 3 0 0 0 4 3 .143 4 1 9 0 .308 0 2 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
20 Toschi, Daniella .080 12-8 25 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .200 0 2 10 0 .148 0 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
17 Olivares, Julia .050 10-10 20 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .050 4 1 3 0 .240 0 0 1-2 23 18 2 .953
3 Gutierrez, Annie .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
8 Gay, Carley .000 4-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
23 Ung, Kat .000 11-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 6 9 1 .938
Totals .267 21-21 562 54 150 22 8 4 48 200 .356 38 13 67 4 .326 3 23 21-26 436 160 30 .952
Opponents .265 21-21 554 77 147 24 4 4 68 191 .345 76 9 74 2 .359 8 22 29-35 441 202 18 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Ung, Kat 1.49 5-4 11 11 6 2-0 0 70.2 57 23 15 31 47 5 2 2 .221 3 7 0 4 7
15 Phillips , Elizabeth 3.48 4-7 11 10 6 1-0 0 64.1 75 39 32 36 24 16 1 1 .299 3 1 0 3 14
9 Brown, Grace 5.48 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 9 6 7 0 2 1 0 .290 2 0 0 0 1
14 Estrada, Jahzell 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 6 4 2 3 1 0 1 .429 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 2.75 9-12 30 21 12 3 0 145.1 147 77 57 76 74 24 4 4 .265 10 9 0 8 22
Opponents 2.24 12-9 29 21 14 5 1 147.0 150 54 47 38 67 22 8 4 .267 5 13 0 3 23



2020 Azusa Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Toschi, Daniella 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fonoti, Michaela 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gutierrez, Annie 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Laulu, Makeila 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tucker, Megan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gay, Carley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brown, Grace 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Estrada, Jahzell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Woods, Amanda 74 37 36 1 .986 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kincaid, Ashley 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Moran, Emily 152 135 12 5 .967 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 Olivares, Julia 43 23 18 2 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Smith, Olivia 42 27 13 2 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ung, Kat 16 6 9 1 .938 2 8 3 .727 0 0
15 Phillips , Elizabeth 16 0 15 1 .938 0 20 3 .870 0 0
5 Gorman, Jenna 93 80 7 6 .935 0 24 6 .800 0 0
21 Fraijo, Brielle 42 38 1 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Burghardt, Dani 24 5 17 2 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jewett, Becca 32 8 21 3 .906 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Salgado, Madison 18 14 1 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wilson, Azaria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 626 436 160 30 .952 21 29 6 .829 0 0
Opponents 661 441 202 18 .973 20 21 5 .808 1 0


